# 501973594 06/29/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Allegri	05/25/2012
Christophe Durand	05/20/2012
Jerome Dubus	05/10/2010
Romuald Lescorail	05/06/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aktiebolaget SKF
Street Address:	415 50
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	41550

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13448891

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (267)436-6021

 Phone:
 267-436-6894

 Email:
 mark.ussai@skf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Ussai SKF USA Inc.
Address Line 1: 890 Forty Foot Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 352

Address Line 4: Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011P00004US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Ussai	

PATENT

REEL: 028468 FRAME: 0854

# Total Attachments: 4

source=2011P00004USAssignmentAllegriDurand#page1.tif source=2011P00004USAssignmentAllegriDurand#page2.tif source=2011P00004USDeclarationDubusLescorail#page1.tif source=2011P00004USDeclarationDubusLescorail#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028468 FRAME: 0855

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Eric ALLEGRI 185 rue Henri IV 73800 Montmelian France

Christophe DURAND Batiment B-167 rue des Vergers 73000 Bassens France

Jerome DUBUS 39, rue du Grand Carroi 37520 La Riche France

Romuald LESCORAIL 4, rue George Sand 37380 Saint Laurent en Gatines France

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- 1) in and to an invention entitled "BALL SCREW ASSEMBLY WITH ONE PIECE DEFLECTING ELEMENTS" (Atty. File No. 2011P00004US), for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 13/448,891 on April 17, 2012 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue

PATENT REEL: 028468 FRAME: 0856 applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date 25/05/2012	Eric ALLEGRI
Date 20/05/2012	Christophe DURAND
Date	Jerome DUBUS
Date	Romuald LESCORAIL

# Declaration for Utility or Design Patent Application (37 CFR 1.63) and Power of Attorney

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "BALL SCREW ASSEMBLY WITH ONE PIECE DEFLECTING ELEMENTS" (Attorney Docket No. 2011P00004US), the specification of which was filed with my authority on April 17, 2012 as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/448,891

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number identified below as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith; and request that the Office direct all communications in or pertaining to this application to:

Customer Number	81598
	1

#### Claim of Foreign Priority Benefits

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's right certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application No.	Country	Foreign Filing Date
EP11305466.2	EP	19 April 2011

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first joint i	nventor: Eric ALLEGRI		
Inventor's signature: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Montmelian, France France 185 rue Henri IV 73800 Montmelian, France	Date:	
Full name of second jo	int inventor: Christophe DURAND		
Inventor's signature: _ Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Bassens, France France Batiment B-167 rue des Vergers 73000 Bassens, France	Date:	
Full name of third joint Inventor's signature: Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	La Riche, France France 39, rue du Grand Carroi 37520 La Riche, France	Date:	<u>10 - 05 - 20</u> 12
Full name of fourth join Inventor's signature: _ Residence: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Saint Laurent en Gatines, France France 4, rue George Sand 37380 Saint Laurent en Gatines, France	Date:	10/05/2012

-2-

RECORDED: 06/29/2012